MTM Grids assume current market pricing for the new proposed $117 million 5-year forward, 10-year average life 70% 1ML floating-to-fixed swap with an effective date of 2/1/2025 (fixed rate = 1.260%)
Change in LIBOR assumes a parallel shift  of 3M LIBOR forwards.

 Floating-to-Fixed Swap MTMs are driven by changes in the level of interest rates

 As rates increase, MTM become more of an asset to ECH

 If rates remain the same, the MTM becomes more of a liability to ECH given the fixed rate is marked against swap
rates at shorter tenors (i.e. “roll-down”) assuming a positively sloped yield curve

 As rates decrease, MTM becomes more of a liability to ECH

 Sensitivity to changes in interest rates reduces over time as the tenor of the swap decreases and the notional amount
reduces from amortization

 MTM at trade inception reflects transaction costs (hedging, credit, legal and dealer required return on risk capital)

The tables on the next slide show the MTM profile of: 1) ECH’s Existing Fixed Payer Swap; 2) Proposed New Forward
Fixed Payer Swap (2015A Refunding); and 3) Pro-Forma Combined Swap Portfolio (Existing + New Forward Swap)

8

MTM in 2019 (Today)
Implied

10YR LIBOR

Existing

Swap

New

Forward Swap

Combined

Portfolio

C
h

a
n

g
e
 i

n
 L

IB
O

R

2.00% 3.57% ($3.67) $10.65 $6.98

1.50% 3.07% ($4.83) $8.29 $3.46

1.00% 2.57% ($6.07) $5.62 ($0.45)

0.50% 2.07% ($7.41) $2.61 ($4.80)

0.00% 1.57% ($8.84) ($0.77) ($9.61)

(0.50%) 1.07% ($10.37) ($4.58) ($14.95)

(1.00%) 0.57% ($12.01) ($8.85) ($20.86)

(1.50%) 0.11% ($13.44) ($13.64) ($27.08)

(1.57%) 0.00% ($13.65) ($14.35) ($28.00)

MTM in 2025 (Effective Date)
Implied

10YR LIBOR

Existing

Swap

New

Forward Swap

Combined

Portfolio

C
h

a
n

g
e
 i

n
 L

IB
O

R

2.00% 3.57% ($2.41) $11.53 $9.12

1.50% 3.07% ($3.13) $8.39 $5.26

1.00% 2.57% ($3.89) $5.04 $1.15

0.50% 2.07% ($4.70) $1.48 ($3.22)

0.00% 1.57% ($5.55) ($2.31) ($7.86)

(0.50%) 1.07% ($6.44) ($6.36) ($12.80)

(1.00%) 0.57% ($7.39) ($10.68) ($18.07)

(1.50%) 0.11% ($8.39) ($15.29) ($23.68)

(1.57%) 0.00% ($8.53) ($15.96) ($24.49)

Mark-to-Market (“MTM”) Risk Analysis (cont’d)

MTM in 2035

(10 Years from Effective Date)
Implied

10YR

LIBOR

Existing

Swap

New

Forward Swap

Combined

Portfolio

C
h

a
n

g
e
 i

n
 L

IB
O

R

2.00% 3.57% ($0.51) $2.87 $2.36

1.50% 3.07% ($0.65) $1.99 $1.34

1.00% 2.57% ($0.78) $1.08 $0.30

0.50% 2.07% ($0.92) $0.13 ($0.79)

0.00% 1.57% ($1.06) ($0.84) ($1.90)

(0.50%) 1.07% ($1.21) ($1.85) ($3.06)

(1.00%) 0.57% ($1.36) ($2.89) ($4.25)

(1.50%) 0.11% ($1.51) ($3.98) ($5.49)

(1.57%) 0.00% ($1.53) ($4.13) ($5.66)

9

Spectrum of Financing Alternatives (Cost vs. Risk)

Taxable

Fixed Rate Bonds

Tax-Exempt

Fixed Rate Bonds

Synthetic

Fixed Rate Bonds

Existing ECH Instrument N/A Series 2015A & 2017 Series 2009A

Cost of Capital Description Fixed cost for the life of the bonds
Variable Rate Bonds associated with a

swap at a fixed cost

Interest Rate Risk No No No

Variable Rate Support Costs Increase1 No No 

Variable Rate Market Access / Put Risk1 No No 

Basis Risk / Tax Risk2 No No 

Swap Termination / Collateral Posting Risk2 No No 

Swap Counterparty Performance Risk2 No No 

Considerations